
EST. 1834 

Hillsborough 
County Florida 

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIAN CE REPORT 
APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 22-0350 

LUHO HEARING DATE: June 21, 2022 I CASE REVIEWER: Kim King 

REQUEST: The applicant is requesting variances for reduced setbacks for all 
signage, additional square footage for 1 monument sign and a reduction in the 
distance separation between 2 signs.. The proposed signage will replace the 
existing signage on the subject site. This variance request is for Lexus located on 
the comer ofN. Dale Mabry Hwy. and Idlewild Ave. 

V ARIANCE(S): 
Per Section 7.03.00.C.l.c of the LDC requires a monument sign at 4 ft. high to 
have a 15 ft. setback from each right-of-way line and for every 1 ft. you increase 
the height you must increase the setback 1 ft. 

Per Section 7.03.00.C.2.a & b allows this parcel to have either 5 signs at 50 sq. ft. 
per side/100 sq. ft. total or 1 sign at 100 sq. ft. per side/200 sq. ft. total. 

Variance #1 
The applicant is requesting a 22 ft.5 in. setback variance for monument sign A 
placing the sign at a 13 ft. 5 in. setback from the right-of-way line. 

Variance #2 
The applicant is requesting a 16 ft. 1 in. setback variance for monument sign B 
placing the sign at a 19 ft. 9 in. setback from the right-of-way line 

Variance #3 
The applicant is requesting an additional 30 sq. ft. of sign area for monument sign 
B to allow a total of 130 sq. ft. of sign area. 

Variance #4 
The applicant is requesting a 9 ft. 7 in. setback variance for 2 monument 
directional signs, one on Idlewild Ave. and one at the north side of the driveway on 
N. Dale Mabry Hwy. placing these signs at a 5 ft. 5 in setback. A 9 ft. 2 in. 
setback variance is also required for the monument directional sign on the south 
side of the drive on N. Dale Mabry Hwy. placing the sign at a 4 ft. 10 in. setback. 



APPLICATION: VAR 22-0350 
LUHO HEARING DATE: June 21, 2022 CASE REVIEWER: Kim King 

Variance #5 
The applicant is requesting a 121 ft. variance to the required 150 ft. distance 
separation for the 2 monument directional signs on Dale Mabry Hwy. placing them 
at 29 ft. apart. 

FINDINGS: 
None. 

DISCLAIMER: 
The variance listed above is based on the information provided in the application 
by the applicant. Additional variances may be needed after the site has applied for 
development permits. The granting of these variances does not obviate the 
applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals 
including but not limited to:subdivision or site development approvals and building 
permit approvals. 

ADMINISTRATOR'S SIGN-OFF 

{{%i. 'v. 
Attachments: Application 

Site Plan 
Petitioner's Written Statement 
Current Deed 
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Application Number: _________________ 
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VARIANCE REQUEST 
1. Project Narrative: In the space below describe the variance including any history and/or related facts that may be

helpful in understanding the request.  This explanation shall also specifically identify what is being requested (e.g.
Variance of 10 feet from the required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 feet). If additional
space is needed, please attach extra pages to this application.
___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

2. A Variance is requested from the following Section(s) of the Hillsborough County Land Development Code:
___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
1. Have you been cited by Hillsborough County Code Enforcement? No _________   Yes _________

If yes, you must submit a copy of the Citation with this Application.

2. Do you have any other applications filed with Hillsborough County that are related to the subject property?
No ________Yes ________ If yes, please indicate the nature of the application and the case numbers assigned to
the application(s):_____________________________________________________________________________

3. Is this a request for a wetland setback variance? No _________ Yes _________
If yes, you must complete the Wetland Setback Memorandum and all required information must be included with
this Application Packet (Attachment A).

4. Please indicate the existing or proposed utilities for the subject property:
Public Water __________ Public Wastewater __________ Private Well __________ Septic Tank__________

5. Is the variance to allow a t hird lot on well and/or septic  or non-residential development with an intensity of three
ERC's? No ________ Yes ________ If yes, you must submit a final determ ination of the “Water, Wastewater,
and/or Reclaimed Water – Service Application Conditional Approval – Reservation of Capacity” prior to your
public hearing (form may be obtained from 19th floor County Center).

X

X

X

N/A

X

Variance to setback for the two (2) freestanding signs from 36' to 5' feet 

Variance for additional square footage for one (1) freestanding sign

Variance to allow replacement directional signs

RubinN
Typewritten Text
07/02/2014

Jennifer Ronneburger
The freestanding sign on the north end of the property, we are requesting a setback of 20’.

Jennifer Ronneburger
The freestanding sign on the south end of the property, we are requesting a setback of 14’.

Jennifer Ronneburger
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VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE
You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and sing ular to the subject property  and are not 
those suffered in common with other property similarly located?
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

2. Describe how the literal requirem ents of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly 
enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substa ntially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose propert y
would be affected by allowance of the variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

4. Explain how the variance is in harmon y with and serves the general intent and  purpose of the LDC and th e
Comprehensive Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from  an illegal act or result from  the
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantia l justice being done, consider ing both the public benefit s
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance.
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________

The variance would not substantially interefere with any other property owners or individuals as this request is to
update the existing signage in the same location as existing.  We are simply requesting to update the branding of
this location and to make signage more aesthetically pleasing and fit with the new design of Lexus.   

This location has been developed and we are simply looking to replace the existing signage with new in the same 
location as existing.  The new updated branding of Lexus will be utilized and no new signage is being requested.

Literal requirements of the LDC would deprive us as the site can not accommodate the setback requirement due to 
 how the property is being utilized and all other properties have freestanding signage.  Regarding the additional 
square footage, we are simply asking for an increase in order to assist the public with the correct entrance as this 
is an extremely large prperty.  Finally, the directional signs are for nagivating the property and we are looking to 
bring them up to the standard of the property.

The request is in harmony with the intent and purpose of the LDC, We are simply updating the exterior signage to meet 
the design of Lexus of Tampa Bay and improving the property and the surrounding area.

This request is not a result of actions by the applicant, this request is the keep the existing signage in the current place 
and update it accordingly to the branding standards for Lexus of Tampa Bay.  We are looking to make the property more 
user friendly and update the location.

Allowing approval of the variance will result in justice being done by allowing this business to update their branding 
requirements and to make the property more user friendly and allowing the area to be brought to a higher standard.

22-0350

RubinN
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1 of 3 02/2022

_________________________________________________________________________ __________________________________

the second page of this form must be 

______________________________ ________________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________ _______________________________ 

___________________________ 

____________________________ 

Yes 
If “Yes” is checked on the above please ensure you include all items marked with * on the last page. 

Yes 
If “Yes” is checked on the above please ensure you include all items marked with + on the last page. 

VAR 22-0350 Jennifer Ronneburger

Carmen Mason 04/26/22

X

05/23/2022

X

X

04/26/2022



02/2022

pursuant 
to Chapter 119 FS? Yes 

________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________ ___________________ 

X

X
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Included 

1 + 

+

3 

*

Sunbiz Form* 

+

+

+

Site Plan +

11 

13 

Other Documents 

+

X

X

X

X

X

X













VARIANCE APPLICATION 
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO ALL APPLICANTS: 

You must schedule an appointment to submit this application by calling 813-272-5600. 
All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. 

Property Information  

Address: __________________________City/State/Zip: _______________________TWN-RN-SEC: _______________ 

Folio(s):_ _Future Land Use: ____________ Property Size: ________  

Property Owner Information 

Name: ________________________________________________________Daytime Phone: ______________________ 

Address: ___________________________________________City/State/Zip: ___________________________________ 

Email: _________________________________________________________FAX Number: _______________________ 

Applicant Information 
Name: ________________________________________________________Daytime Phone: ______________________ 

Address: ___________________________________________City/State/Zip: ___________________________________ 

Email: _________________________________________________________FAX Number: _______________________ 

Applicant’s Representative (if different than above) 

Name: ________________________________________________________Daytime Phone: ______________________ 

Address: ___________________________________________City / State/Zip: _________________________________ 

Email: ________________________________________________________FAX Number: ________________________ 

Office Use Only 
Intake Staff Signature: ____________________________________ Intake Date: _______________________________ 

Case Number: ____________________________________________Public Hearing Date: ________________________ 

Receipt Number: ________________________________________________________________ 

Development Services Department, 601 E Kennedy Blvd. 20th Floor

I HEREBY S WEAR OR AFFIRM  THAT AL L THE INFORMATION 
PROVIDED IN THIS APP LICATION PACKET IS TRU E AND 
ACCURATE, TO THE BEST OF M Y KNOWLEDGE, AND 
AUTHORIZE THE REPRESENTATIVE LISTED ABOVE TO ACT ON 
MY BEHALF FOR THIS APPLICATION. 

____________________________________________________ 
Signature of Applicant       

____________________________________________________ 
Type or Print Name 

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE PROCESSING OF THIS APPLICATION 
AND RECOGNIZE THAT THE F INAL ACTION ON THIS P ETITION 
SHALL BE BI NDING TO THE PROPERTY AS WELL AS TO 
CURRENT AND ANY FUTURE OWNERS. 

____________________________________________________ 
Signature of Property Owner       

____________________________________________________ 
Type or Print Name 

5852 N Dale Mabry Hwy Tampa, FL 33614

_______0292740000_________________Zoning: ____Commercial_______

Gulf Management, Inc

5852 N. Dale Mabry Hwy Tampa, FL 33614

GoPermit / Jennifer Ronneburger 631.882.4718

51 Meadows Drive Boynton Beach, FL 33436

gopermit@gmail.com

N/A

Jennifer Ronneburger

and 0292760000
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